Doc No. 235DOC-0126U
UK Declaration of Conformity
Identification of the Product : Control Units
Name and address of Manufacturer Name and address of the authorized representative and
authorized to compile the technical file:
IDEC CORPORATION APEM COMPONENTS LIMITED.
2-6-64 Nishimiyahara, Yodogawa-Ku, Drakes Drive, Long Crendon, Buckinghamshire,
Osaka 532-0004 Japan HP18 9BA, UK

August 1, 2022
Page 1 of 3
Model Designation :
 MA 3 L - M 1 1    1 1    R - *********
  1   2  3      4  5  6  7   8  9  10  11       12
1. MA series
2. Flange Configuration
 2 : Square
 3 : Rectangular
 8 : Round
3. Button Type
 L : for Illuminated Pushbutton Switch
 B : for Non-Illuminated Pushbutton Switch
 P : for Pilot Light
4. Operation
 M :Momentary
 A : Alternate
 None : Pilot Light
5. Contact configuration
 1 : 1C (Gold-overlaid Contacts)
 2 : 2C (Gold-overlaid Contacts)
 5 : 1C (Silver-clad Contacts)
 6 : 2C (Silver-clad Contacts)
 None : Pilot Light
6. Color of Enclosure and Mounting Direction
 1 : Square or Round, Black
 2 : Square or Round, Grey
 3 : Rectangular, Horizontal Mount, Black
 4 : Rectangular, Horizontal Mount, Grey
 5 : Rectangular, Vertical Mount, Black
 6 : Rectangular, Vertical Mount, Grey
7. Terminal
 None : Solder terminal
 V : PCB terminal
Doc No. 235DOC-0126U
August 1, 2022
Page 2 of 3
8. Lamp type
 None : Without lamp
 1 : DC 5V
 2 : AC/DC 6V
 3 : AC/DC 12V
 4 : AC/DC 24V
9. Illumination face division
 1 : Full illumination
 2 : Rectangular or square, 2-way horizontal split illumination
 3 : Rectangular, 2-way vertical split illumination
 4 : 2-colour alternate illumination
 9 : Non-Illumination type
10. Lens
 None : Mat, transparent Lens
 T : Transparent Lens
 Q : Transparent Color Lens
11. Button/Lens color
 【Non-illumination type】
  Button
  B : Black
  R : Red
  G : Green
  Y :  Yellow
  W : White
  S : Blue
  Lens
  LR: Clear, Red
  LG: Clear, Green
  LA: Clear, Amber
  LY: Clear, Yellow
  LW: Clear, White
  LS: Clear, Blue
 【Illumination type for MA8】
  R : Red
  G : Green
  Y :  Yellow